
Fwd SFDC monthly Activities Report FYI from John T.
 From: Jhtcav@aol.com
 Sent: Friday, August 01, 2014 2:23 PM

 To: Gross, Penny
 Subject: Fwd: SFDC monthly Activities Report FYI from John T.

 Attachments: August_2014_Activities_Report.pdf; Status_of_Projects_-
_August_2014.pdf

Penny: 
We have discussed SFDC Richmond Highway Revitalization before but it 
might be useful for you to also see what our staff does--there is a lot going on 
that would not happen without dedicated staff focusing every day on making 
revitalization happen and constant regular Board member attention. Among all 
of the daily activities they prepare a monthly activities report and a status of 
projects, so FYI 
Best, 
John

-----Original Message----- 
From: Edythe Frankel Kelleher <edythe.kelleher@sfdc.org> 
To: Jeffrey C. McKay - Lee District (jeff.mckay@fairfaxcounty.gov) 
<jeff.mckay@fairfaxcounty.gov>; 
Gerald W. "Gerry" Hyland (mtvernon@fairfaxcounty.gov) <mtvernon@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
Cc: Suzanne Matyas <suzanne.matyas@sfdc.org>; Eleni Goulias 
<eleni.goulias@sfdc.org>; Bruce 
Leonard <bleonard@streetsense.com>; Claiborne Gayden <jgayden@gmu.edu>; Dean Bellas 
<dbellas101@aol.com>; Dick Knapp <rknapp43@verizon.net>; Elizabeth Hagg 
<Elizabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Ellen Young (ellenyoung@aol.com) 
<ellenyoung@aol.com>; 
Hyojung.Garland <Hyojung.Garland@fairfaxcounty.gov>; John Thillmann 
<jhtcav@aol.com>; Karen 
Pohorylo <kpohorylo@msn.com>; Katherine Ward <kward47@cox.net>; Katy Fike 
(kfike@mcenearney.com) <kfike@mcenearney.com>; Mark Viani (mviani@beankinney.com) 
<mviani@beankinney.com>; Tim Mulcahy (tim.mulcahy@lennar.com) 
<tim.mulcahy@lennar.com>; Vik 
Patel <vikpatel@baywoodhotels.com>; Walter Clarke <wclarke@burkeandherbertbank.com> 
Sent: Fri, Aug 1, 2014 11:41 am 
Subject: SFDC monthly Activities Report
Dear Supervisors Hyland and McKay,
 
The August 2014 SFDC Activities Report (covering activity in the month of July) and 
Status of Projects 
report are attached. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.
 
Hope you have a lovely August.
 
Edythe
 
---
Edythe Frankel Kelleher
Executive Director
Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation
o: 703-360-5008
c: 703-867-5697
www.SFDC.org
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